

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jet International Company, L.L.C. Named Finalist for 2012 ATE&M Award

February 13, 2012, Glenview IL -- Jet International Company, L.L.C. (Jet International), a supplier of airframe and engine components to the aviation industry worldwide, has been named one of three finalists in the category of "Best Spare Parts Provider," for <u>Aircraft Technology Engineering & Maintenance</u> (ATE&M)'s 2012 Awards.

Jet International, one of many entrants in the category, has been servicing the commercial aviation industry for more than 30 years. The company is ASA and ISO certified, with offices in the United States, Asia, Europe and Africa. Steve Govaker, president of Jet International, commented: "We are honored by the selection and attribute it to our employees' dedication and individual attention to each customer's situation."

ATE&M is the leading international trade magazine for the manufacturing and MRO sectors of commercial aviation and covers the latest manufacturing advances and maintenance trends in the industry. ATE&M recognizes excellence and celebrates industry success through its annual awards. There are several awards, all of which are conducted through a democratic voting process that is open to all aviation industry professionals globally.

For more information, contact: Alexander Farrell at 847-657-9371 or <u>afarrell@jetinternational.com</u>.

###

1811 Elmdale Avenue Glenview, IL 60026-1355 p 847-657-8666 f 847-657-9197 www.JetInternational.com